BJH

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAN	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V V
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Scot-Tussin Pharmacal Co., Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Katherine M. Scotti internal
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Pesignations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 04/09/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David R. Josephs Internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 020900
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature. Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: O3 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOT-TUSSIN PHARMACAL CO., INC., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 50 Clemence Street, Cranston, RI 02920 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark properties set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the MARKS); and

WHEREAS, KATHERINE M. SCOTTI, an individual and US citizen, residing at 17

Beaver Creek Court, Cranston, RI 02921 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will in connection with which the MARKS are used.

SCOT-TUSSIN PHARMACAL CO., INC.

Dated: Wyw.

Salvatore Scotti

Title

Assignment-Attachment A

Trademark Registration No.

2,486,501

Granted:

09/11/2001

Mark:

SCOT-TUSSIN DIABETES CF & DESIGN

Class:

005

For:

Cough Syrups, Cough Treatment

Preparations, and Cough Expectorants

Trademark Registration No.

2,426,053

Granted: Mark:

02/06/2001 SCOT-TUSSIN DM CLEAR COUGH

SUPRESSANT & DESIGN

005Class:

For:

Cough Medicine

Trademark Registration No. Granted:

0,657,674 01/28/1958

Mark:

SCOT-TUSSIN

Class:

005

For:

Cough Medicine

Trademark Registration No.

1,765,204

Granted: Mark:

04/13/1993 ROMILAR

Class:

005

For:

Cough Medicine

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0022